
2nd Michelin 12H MISANO 2025

22 - 24 May 2025
Result per class
Session 3

Misano World Circuit - 4226 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:32.789 17 163.96Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 84P/A
1

1

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:32.925 45 0.136 163.72Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 73AM
1

2 0.136

56 Scuderia P raha 1:33.074 10 0.285 163.46Ferrari - 296 GT3 68P/A
2

3 0.149

81 Era Motorsport 1:33.261 12 0.472 163.13Ferrari - 296 GT3 88P/A
3

4 0.187

65 Viper Niza Racing 1:33.561 42 0.772 162.61Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 52AM
2

5 0.300

11 HOFOR Racing 1:33.569 8 0.780 162.59Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 79AM
3

6 0.008

71 Juta Racing 1:34.077 68 1.288 161.71Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 68AM
4

7 0.508

21 HAAS RT 1:34.289 33 1.500 161.35Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 698 0.212

93 Red Ant Racing 1:35.280 9 2.491 159.67Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 99 0.991

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:32.789 17 163.96Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 841

56 Scuderia P raha 1:33.074 10 0.285 163.46Ferrari - 296 GT3 682 0.285

81 Era Motorsport 1:33.261 12 0.472 163.13Ferrari - 296 GT3 883 0.187

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:32.925 45 163.72Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 731

65 Viper Niza Racing 1:33.561 42 0.636 162.61Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 522 0.636

11 HOFOR Racing 1:33.569 8 0.644 162.59Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 793 0.008

71 Juta Racing 1:34.077 68 1.152 161.71Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 684 0.508

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

701 Vortex V8 1:38.588 68 154.31Vortex - 2.0 771
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2nd Michelin 12H MISANO 2025

22 - 24 May 2025
Result per class
Session 3

Misano World Circuit - 4226 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:35.571 92 159.19Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 93AM
1

1

907 RPM Racing 1:35.769 36 0.198 158.86Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 45AM
2

2 0.198

925 Van Berlo Motorsport by Bas Koeten Racing 1:36.069 56 0.498 158.36Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 703 0.300

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 1:36.587 3 1.016 157.51Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 114 0.518

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:37.448 15 1.877 156.12Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 165 0.861

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 1:38.945 18 3.374 153.76Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 306 1.497

911 9und11 Racing 1:39.829 50 4.258 152.40Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 91AM
3

7 0.884

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:35.571 92 159.19Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 931

907 RPM Racing 1:35.769 36 0.198 158.86Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 452 0.198

911 9und11 Racing 1:39.829 50 4.258 152.40Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 913 4.060

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 1:40.250 23 151.76Mercedes-AMG - GT4 641

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

40 Juta Racing 1:33.947 74 161.94Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 781

38 Simpson Motorsport 1:34.036 24 0.089 161.78BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 392 0.089

87 Era Motorsport 1:34.508 16 0.561 160.98Ferrari - 296 GT3 163 0.472

981 EST1 Racing 1:36.092 22 2.145 158.32Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 224 1.584

74 ABM Automobiles 1:36.115 19 2.168 158.29Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 735 0.023
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